
TRADE P ORMANCE B WEEN MALAYSIA
AND BRUNEI DARUSSALAM R T E Y AR 1996

UN IL 2006 PROSPECT F R NC ME T IN
FU URE TRADE

NUR A IRA AD UL AZIZ
200575 51

BACHE OR F US NESS A MI ISTRA ION
( ONS)

NTERNATIONA BUS NESS
FACULTY OF BUSI SS MANAGEMENT

UNIVE S T TEKNOLOGI MA
KAMPUS BAN ARAYA MELAKA

OVEMBER 2007



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKN OWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACTS

CHAPTERS
1. INTRODU CTION

1.1 Background of Study
1.1.1 Malaysia
1.1.2 Brunei Darussalam

1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Question
1.4 Research Objective
1.5 Theoretical Framework
1.6 Scope of Study
1.7 Limitation of Study

1.7.1 Financial Const raint
1.7.2 Time Constraint

1.8 Significance of Study
1.8.1 Importance to the Local Government
1.8.2 Importance to Brunei Darussalam
1.8.3 Importance to the Researcher

1.9 Definition of Terms
1.10 Time Frame

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Brief Literature Review

2.2.1 Definit ion of Bilateral Trade
2.2.2 Malaysia and Brunei Diplomatic Relationship
2.1.3 Malaysia and Brunei Import and Export

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Types of Research
3.2 Explorato ry Research
3.3 Data Collection Method

3.3.1 Secondary Data

4. FINDINGS AND INTERPRETATION
4.1 Data Analysis Findings and Interpretation
4.2 Frequencies
4.3 Regress ion
4.4 Findings Research Object ive 1
4.5 Findings Research Objective 2
4.6 Findings Research Objective 3

Page

iv
vii
viii
ix

2
2
8
14
15
15
16
16
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
19
20

22
22
22
23
27

33
33
34
34

37
37
39
41
44
46



.ACX N OW L'EV (j'E:M.'E:NT

There are sev eraiy eoy{e who m ight direct{y or indirectlv involve in m y

research y rocess to whom I w ould' {ike to ex tend"my sincere thanks an d

gratitwfe. A {thougn it is impossibie f or m e to mention a{{ their names, the

[ollow inq individuals hav e ".vork ciose with m e du r inq my under takinp of

this f inal year degree thesis.

f irs t andf orem ost, I wou ld'{ike to exp ress my[eetinqs ofgratitude to

Associa tes Prof .Maaya tMariamah. .Jvtond A{i f or 6eing such a supportive

adv isorfor m y y roject yayer. 'wiihoui her con tinuous support, concern

ana guidance, thisy roj ect y ay er m ay not be [inaliz e andmaterializ e. J

also would {ike to thank P n. Rozita Naina :Mohammac{, tfie head

coordinator of internship for iurs« .Me{aka.

f ina{{y, not to f orge t my dearest classm ate ~~A (J{ons) I~ for their

encouragement ana gu id"an ce u:pon completion of this research. :May Goc:

bless you a{C

IV



ABSTRACTS

Malays ia and Brunei Darussalam is a neighbor country who shares several

similarity of demographic such as race, religion, language u~~ and many other several

factors . Both countries have done bilateral trade since 1984 but both countries are not

the major contributor in import and export performance of the two countries.

Henceforth, this project paper was intended to study the prospects of increment

in future bilateral trade between these two countries and also the determinants of trade.

The study is done by using secondary data. Data that is needed in this research is

import and export data for both countries and also the exchange rate data in terms of US

Dollar with the time frame of 11 years from 1996 until 2006.

Research also is done to know why that there is so much of land that is not being

developed by the government of Brunei. They are too dependent on the oil and liquefied

natural gas industries.

With such emphasis, there should be more development, as well as

improvement in trade in order to increase the trade trend.



1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY

1.1.1 Malaysia

Malaysia's geographic can be divided into two demographic and economics

region. Part of it is known as Peninsular Malaysia along the straits of Malacca and the

other part is on the East of Malaysia, which consists of two states on the Borneo or

known as Sabah and Sarawak. Current population for the year 2005/2006 is 25.5

million3
. (World Bank Sources, 2005). The estimated population in Malaysia until June

2007 is 27,122,000 person. (www.wikipedia.com).

" " , /11 1' 1
I II . I' I I

II / I .. J.
I I

( . . 1 til '"r. , I "-. • "-II. . 11I"' .. I I .. II I 0

r Ii I I '
I ,

"
I I .

LA LU PUR

I l,ltr'r ......-1

I I " • I'

, I'

Figure 1.0: Map of Malaysia

2


	TRADE PERFORMANCE BETWEEN MALAYSIA AND BRUNEI DARUSSALAM FOR THE YEAR 1996 UNTIL 2006 PROSPECT FOR INCREMENT IN FUTURE TRADE
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACTS
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.1.1 Malaysia
	1.1.2 Brunei Darussalam

	1.2 : PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3: RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.4 : RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
	1.5: THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.6: SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.7: LIMITATION OF STUDY
	1.8: SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
	1.9: DEFINITION OF TERMS
	1.10 TIME FRAME

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 BRIEF LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.2.1 Definition of Bilateral Trade
	2.2.2 Malaysia and Brunei Darussalam Diplomatic Relationship
	2.2.3 Malaysia and Brunei Darussalam Import and Export


	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1: TYPE OF RESEARCH
	3.2: EXPLORATORY RESEARCH
	3.3: DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.3.1: Secondary Data


	CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS & INTERPRETATION
	4.1: DATA ANALYSIS FINDINGS AND INTERPRETATIONS
	4.2: FREQUENCIES
	4.3: REGRESSION
	4.4: Findings Research Objective 1
	4.5: Findings Research Objective 2
	4.6: Finding s Research Objective 3

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATION
	5.1: GENERAL CONCLUSION
	5.2 SUGGESTION OR RECOMMENDATION

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



