

TRADE PERFORMANCE BETWEEN MALAYSIA AND BRUNEI DARUSSALAM FOR THE YEAR 1996 UNTIL 2006 PROSPECT FOR INCREMENT IN FUTURE TRADE

NUR AMIRAH ABDUL AZIZ 2005751151

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

NOVEMBER 2007

TARI	FO	F CON	TENTS

	TABLE OF CONTENTS	
		Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES ABSTRACTS		iv vii viii ix
CHAPTERS 1. INTRODUCTION 1.1 Background of Study 1.1.1 Malaysia 1.1.2 Brunei Darussa 1.2 Problem Statement 1.3 Research Question 1.4 Research Objective 1.5 Theoretical Framework 1.6 Scope of Study 1.7 Limitation of Study 1.7.1 Financial Constant 1.8 Significance of Study 1.8.1 Importance to to 1.8.2 Importance to to 1.8.3 Importance to to 1.9 Definition of Terms 1.10 Time Frame	traint ht he Local Government Brunei Darussalam	2 8 14 15 15 16 17 17 17 18 18 18 19 20
-	ateral Trade Brunei Diplomatic Relationship Brunei Import and Export	22 22 22 23 27
 RESEARCH METHODOLOG 3.1 Types of Research 3.2 Exploratory Research 3.3 Data Collection Method 3.3.1 Secondary Data 		33 33 34 34
4. FINDINGS AND INTERPRE 4.1 Data Analysis Findings a 4.2 Frequencies 4.3 Regression 4.4 Findings Research Obje 4.5 Findings Research Obje 4.6 Findings Research Obje	and Interpretation active 1 active 2	37 37 39 41 44 46

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

There are several people who might directly or indirectly involve in my research process to whom I would like to extend my sincere thanks and gratitude. Although it is impossible for me to mention all their names, the following individuals have work close with me during my undertaking of this final year degree thesis.

First and foremost, I would like to express my feelings of gratitude to Associates Prof. Madya Mariamah Mohd Ali for being such a supportive advisor for my project paper. Without her continuous support, concern and guidance, this project paper may not be finalize and materialize. I also would like to thank Pn Rozita Naina Mohammad, the head coordinator of internship for UiTM Melaka.

Finally, not to forget my dearest classmate BBA (Hons) IB for their encouragement and guidance upon completion of this research. May Goc! bless you all.

ABSTRACTS

Malaysia and Brunei Darussalam is a neighbor country who shares several similarity of demographic such as race, religion, language use and many other several factors. Both countries have done bilateral trade since 1984 but both countries are not the major contributor in import and export performance of the two countries.

Henceforth, this project paper was intended to study the prospects of increment in future bilateral trade between these two countries and also the determinants of trade. The study is done by using secondary data. Data that is needed in this research is import and export data for both countries and also the exchange rate data in terms of US Dollar with the time frame of 11 years from 1996 until 2006.

Research also is done to know why that there is so much of land that is not being developed by the government of Brunei. They are too dependent on the oil and liquefied natural gas industries.

With such emphasis, there should be more development, as well as improvement in trade in order to increase the trade trend.

1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY

1.1.1 Malaysia



Malaysia's geographic can be divided into two demographic and economics region. Part of it is known as Peninsular Malaysia along the straits of Malacca and the other part is on the East of Malaysia, which consists of two states on the Borneo or known as Sabah and Sarawak. Current population for the year 2005/2006 is 25.5 million³. (World Bank Sources, 2005). The estimated population in Malaysia until June 2007 is 27,122,000 person. (www.wikipedia.com).



Figure 1.0: Map of Malaysia